

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13238/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2001 in RA 16/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. MASTHAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BASHEER AHAMED &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief with office report)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
IA.2 for deletion of names of rr.Nos.3 and 9)  
With

SLP(C)No.15387/2001,  
with IA. unregistered appln. to bring on record Lrs. of deceased  
rr.3 and IA.No.1 appln.to bring on record Lrs.of rr.11

SLP.16142/2001  
with IA.No.6 appln.to bring on record Lrs. of deceased rr.10 in  
SLP.16142/2001

Date : 05/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.KBS Rajan,Adv.

Mr.V.Balachandran,Adv.

Mr.V.Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.R.Venkataramani,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr.Ratan Kumar Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Steps for fresh service on the unserved  
respondents shall be taken within four weeks failing  
which the SLP shall stand dismissed against the said  
respondents without further reference to Court.  
Notice be issued on the applications for  
substitution of the deceased respondents returnable by  
four weeks. Dasti service is permitted in addition.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar(S. Malkani)  
Court Master