

T

SLP(C)No. 13238 OF 2001
ITEM No.31

Court No. 7

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13238/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2001 in RA 16/01
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. MASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BASHEER AHAMED & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
Appln. for deletion of names of R3 & R9 from the array of parties)

(With office report)

With

SLP(C)No.15387/2001,SLP(C)No.16142/2001

(With appln. for permission to substn. of Lrs. of the deceased rsp.
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)

in 13238: Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan,Adv.

in 16142 Mr. V.Balachandran,adv.

in 15387: Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,adv.

Mr. Sidartha Dave,adv.

Mr. V.Ramasubramanian,adv.

For Respondent (s)

in all matters: Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

WITH

in 15387: Mr. Ratan KUmar Chaudhary,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J

.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for respondent Nos.1,2 and 13 the matters are adjourned by
four weeks to enable them to file counter affidavit.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master