

X

SLP(C)No. 13238 OF 2001
ITEM No.37

Court No.10

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13238/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2001 in RA 16/01
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. MASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BASHEER AHAMED & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment & deletion of names of R-3 & R-9 from the array of
parties and substitution & (with prayer for interim relief &
office report)

With

SLP(C)No.16142/2001

(with appln. for permission to file SLP & substitution and
substitution of L.Rs. of the deceased respondent and with prayer for
interim relief & office report)

SLP(C)No.15387/2001,

(with appln. for bringing LR's on record and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 05/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Syed Saif Mahmood, Adv. for
Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, Adv.

Mr. V Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. V Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioners these matters are adjourned for two weeks, as
requested.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master